

## NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF POSTAL SUPERVISORS

National Headquarters 1727 KING STREET, SUITE 400 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314-2753 (703) 836-9660

August 10, 2020

Board Memo 054-2020: NAPS Newsbreak - Executive Board Votes to Appeal Lawsuit Against USPS

Executive Board,

Attached, please find a NAPS Newsbreak regarding the action taken by the NAPS Executive Board on Sunday, August 9, 2020, voting in favor of appealing the lower court's decision of the lawsuit NAPS filed against the US Postal Service. Please share the attached with your membership.

Thank you and stay safe.

**NAPS** Headquarters



## NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF POSTAL SUPERVISORS

National Headquarters 1727 KING STREET, SUITE 400 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314-2753 Phone (703) 836-9660

## NAPS Newsbreak

NAPS Executive Board Votes to File Appeal of Lower Court Decision in Lawsuit Against U.S. Postal Service

August 10, 2020

On August 9, 2020, the NAPS Executive Board determined to appeal the recent decision of the federal district court in Washington, D.C., dismissing NAPS' lawsuit against the Postal Service for violations of pay and representational statutes. The district court's decision relied primarily on procedural grounds. The NAPS Executive Board approved the following board motion:

"The NAPS Executive Board authorizes and approves NAPS's legal counsel to file an appeal of the July 17, 2020 decision of the U.S. District Court for the District of Columbia that dismissed NAPS's lawsuit against the U.S. Postal Service to the U.S. Court of Appeals for the District of Columbia."

The deadline for appeal to the U.S. Court of Appeals for the District of Columbia is September 15, 2020.